ON, GILDAN, YEAGER, GERSON & WHITE, RA. ATIOHNETS AT LAW UNITED NATIONAL BANK TOWER NUTE DUALS BEACH & GREB BOULEVARD BUITE DUAL WEBT PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

АLAD I ARMOUR II НОЖАЮ Ј ГАТСОМ III GARLA, UEHSON HEHILAL OSDAN PHEHSC, OEDAN FLAINE JOHNSON JAMES SUSAR FLEISCHILLI KORHSPAN DOMENICK H. EISCE BY NICK H. EISCE

10409007 18071 086 3307 10174-14071 086 5442 JOHN M. MI DIVITT NATHAN E. NABON MARK A. PACHMAN M. RICHARD DAPIN GREGORY L. BCOTT JOHN WHITE LI THOMAB J. YEAGER

8000001458138 -03/23/95--01070--012

****122.50 ****122.50

March 20, 1995

Office of the Secretary of State Division of Corporations State of Florida P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32301

> Re: Carson City Stoakhouse, Inc. Our File: 264/373

To Whom It May Concern:

In connection with the proposed organization of Carson City Steakhouse, Inc., enclosed please find one duly executed original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation in the name of the corporation. Also enclosed is a check made payable to the Department of State in the amount of One Hundred Twenty-two and 50/100 Dollars (\$122.50) representing the appropriate filing fee, the Registered Agent fee and the fee to obtain a certified copy of the filed document.

Please endorse your approval of these Articles and return the certified copy directly to the undersigned as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

NASON, GILDAN, YEAGER, GERSON & WHITE, P.A.

Rodel Bym

Ronald A. Burgess Corporate Paralegal

S . . . 62.1 ∞ ;. ŝ : : 2 ļ., ----. a. 53

Enclosures

F \WORDPROC\RAD\WANCOOSS

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CARSON CITY STEAKHOUSE, INC.

I, the undersigned incorporator, hereby make, acknowledge and file these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to Section 607 of the Florida Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be: CARSON CITY STEAKHOUSE, INC.

.

ARTICLE II

ADDRESS

The principal office and the mailing address of the corporation is:

1645 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard Suite 400 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

ARTICLE III

AUTHORIZED SHARES

The Corporation shall be authorized to create and issue One Hundred Thousand (100,000) shares of Common Stock having a par value of One Cent (\$.01) per share. All shares shall be of the same class and all shareholders shall have unlimited voting rights.

ARTICLE IV

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

> 1645 Palm Boach Lakes Boulevard Suito 1200 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

The name of the initial registered agont of this Corporation at that address shall be:

Gary N. Gorson

ARTICLE V

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The powers of the Corporation shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed under the direction of, a Board of Directors, which shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased by the shareholders from time to time as provided in the By-laws (but at no time shall there be less than one (1) director of the Corporation).

ARTICLE VI

DIRECTOR - NAMES AND STREET ADDRESSES

The names and street addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors who shall hold office until their successors shall have been duly elected or appointed and shall have qualified are as follows:

<u>Stroot Addroue</u>	L
-----------------------	---

John C. Metz

1645 Palm Beach Lakes Boulovard Suito 400 Wost Palm Beach, FL 33401

William Taylor

1205 Winchostor Trail Smyrna, GA 30080

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator signing these Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

Name

Street Address

Gary N. Gerson 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard Suite 1200 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has made and subscribed these Articles of Incorporation at West Palm Beach, Florida, for the uses and purposes aforesaid, this 17th day of March, 1995.

Gerson, Incorporator

DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE

OF

REGISTERED AGENT

In pursuance of Section 48.091 and Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, Carson City Steakhouse, Inc., having filed its Articles of

Nama

.

.

Incorporation contemporaneously herewith, with its registered office as indicated therein at 1645 Palm Beach Lakes Boulevard, Suite 1200, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401, has named Gary N. Gerson located thereat as its registered agent to accept service of process within this State.

) By: Gerson, Incorporator Gary

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation, at the location designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment to act in this capacity, and agree to corply with the laws of Florida applicable thereto.

By: Gerson, Registered Agent N Gary

SHR 23 PH I: 25